
TL 02  30W-200W 200LM/W
LED Tunnel Light
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Specification

Bracket Mounted

Sosen/Becky

CE/RoHS

3000K/3500K/4000K/4500K/5000K/5700K

Non-Dimming/0~10V Dimming

-30°C to 40°C

TL 02 30W-200W

100x120°/30°/60°/90°/120°

Body Aluminum+ PC Lens

Description: 
Model name description: SA-TLA00-100Y-100x120-B. 
“SA” indicates the name of company producing the product; 
“TL” indicates the product is a Tunnel Light; 
“A00” indicates the voltage of the product; 
“200” indicates the power of the product; 
“Y” indicates the colour temperature of the product； 
Where the “Y” can be N=3000K, M=3500K, L=4000K, K=4500K, C=5000K, H=5700K represents color temperature;
 Where XXXX represent light angle, it can be 30,60,90,120,100x120; 
“B” indicates the shape size; 

Y

Series

SA-TL

SA-TL

N 3000K

M 3500K

L 4000K

K 4500K

C 5000K

H 5700K

Voltage Power

XXX

CCT Lens

XXXXA00 B

“B” 

The second 

generation  

Versions

100-240V

6KV line-line,6KVline-earth

SMD5050

120W

150W

180W

80W

>0.95

100-240VAC

30W

Ra70

200

IP65

5 Years

10%-90%

SA-TLA00-XXXY-XXXX-B

100x120°

30°

60°

90°

120°

Power 40W 50W 80W 90W 100W 120W 150W 180W 200W

6000 8000 10000 16000 18000 20000 24000 30000 36000 40000

50W

40W

30W

200W

100W

90W
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Packing

Dimensions(unit: mm)

SA-TLA00-30Y-XXXX-B 3.1KG30W 294x121x134 L310xW190xH100

80-100W

30-50W

N.W

2.6KG

TL 02 30W-200W

SA-TLA00-100Y-XXXX-B 4.5KG100W

SA-TLA00-120Y-XXXX-B 5.8KG120W

306x247x172 L320xW285xH100

L320xW410xH100306x373x172

3.9KG

5.1KG

SA-TLA00-200Y-XXXX-B 7.2KG200W L320xW540xH100306x499x172 6.4KG

SA-TLA00-180Y-XXXX-B 7.2KG180W L320xW540xH100306x499x172 6.4KG

SA-TLA00-150Y-XXXX-B 5.8KG150W L320xW410xH100306x373x172 5.1KG

SA-TLA00-90Y-XXXX-B 4.5KG90W 306x247x172 L320xW285xH1003.9KG

SA-TLA00-80Y-XXXX-B 4.5KG80W 306x247x172 L320xW285xH1003.9KG

SA-TLA00-40Y-XXXX-B 3.1KG40W 294x121x134 L310xW190xH1002.6KG

SA-TLA00-50Y-XXXX-B 3.1KG50W 294x121x134 L310xW190xH1002.6KG



4of 6

300mm

IP65

IK10

Aluminum

PC Lens

294x121x134mm/306x247x172mm/306x373x172mm/306x499x172mm

Structure Performance
180-200W

120-150W

TL 02 30W-200W
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Structure drawing

Waterproof plug

LED driver

Heat sink

PCB+LED

PCB screws

Seal ring

Lens

Lens screws

Nameplate

Driver cover 

Cover screws 

Metal frame

Bracket
Metal frame screws

TL 02 30W-200W
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Beam angle

Installation

Bracket mounted

Fasten the bracket to the wall with screws.

Then adjust the lamp body to the correct direction.

1

2

Installation Angle

can be adjusted

TL 02 30W-200W

100x120° 30°

60° 90° 120°
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